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It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid
and legal obligation of said city.

Respectfully,
HerBert S. Durry,
Attorney General.

1391.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF CLEVELAND, CUYAHOGA
COUNTY, OHIO, $41,000.00.

} Corumsus, Onrto, October 26, 1937,

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of City of Cleveland, Cuyahoga County,
Ohio, $41,000.00.

The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of
bonds of the above city dated September 1, 1937. The transcript rela-
tive to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered
to your board under date of September 19, 1937, being Opinion No.
1173,

It is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid
and legal obligation of said city.

Respectfully,
HerserT S. DUFFY,
Attorney General.

1392.

APPROVAL—BONDS OF CITY OF TOLEDO, T.UCAS COUN-
TY, OHIO, $11,000.00.

Coruatrus, Orrto, October 26, 1937,

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Olio.
GENTLEMEN :

RE: Bonds of City of Toledo, I.ucas County, Ohio,
$11,000.00.
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The above purchase of bonds appears to be part of an issue of
honds of the above city dated January 1, 1931, The transcript rela-
tive to this issue was approved by this office in an opinion rendered
to your board under date of April 20, 1936, being Opinion No. 5389.

Tt is accordingly my opinion that these bonds constitute a valid
and legal obligation of said city.

Respectfully,
Herserr S, Durry,
Attorney General.

1393.

ACTIONS TO COLLECT CLAIMS ASSIGNED IN TRUST TO
DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF INDUSTRIAL REIL.A-
TIONS—SPECIAL COUNSEL COMPENSATED IN SUCH
ACTION AS PROVIDED.

SYLLABUS:

Legal actions instituted to collect claims assigned in trust to the Di-
rector of the Department of Industrial Relations wnder Scction 154-45s,
General Code; are required to be brought by the Attorney General in view
of the provisions of Section 333, General Code. In the institution of
such actions, the Attorney General may, under Scction 3356, General Code,
appoint special counsel who may be compensated in such actions as pro-
vided by such Scction 154-45s. '

Corunnrus, Onto, October 27, 1937.

Hown. O. B. Cuarman, Dircctor, Department of Industrial Relations,
Columbus, Olhio.
Dear Sik: Your communication of recent date requesting an opinion,
reads as follows:

“Will you kindly give me a formal opinion as to the
correct method of procedure in the collection of claim as-
signments in trust, under Section 145-45s, General Code of
Ohio?”

I assume the reference in vour letter to Section 143-45s is to Sec-
tion 154-45s, General Code, which is as follows:



